RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) J.A. MacFarlane Engineering Company Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes No Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) July 23, 2003 	 Name and address of receiving parties: Name: WEBSENSE, INC. Street Address: 10240 Sorrento Valley Road City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Patent No.: RE40187 Issue Date: March 25, 2008 Additional numbers attached?
	() Yes (X) No
 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: WEBSEN.033RA 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Susan Payne</u> Name of Person Signing 52,033 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	

P.O. Box 1450 P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

10117242/adk/120610

PATENT REEL: 025641 FRAME: 0375

700451952

0

 \bigcirc

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, J.A. Macfarlane Engineering Company Limited ("JAM"), a corporation of Ontario, Canada owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,983,270, granted in the name of Abraham et al., on November 9, 1999, and its foreign equivalents, hereby sells and assigns to Websense, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its entire right, title, and interest in the said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by Websense, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by JAM had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, JAM has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be attached this 23^{*} day of 500. 2003 Macfarlane Engineering Company Limited ENKER, PRESID Attest bv (CORPORATE SEAL)

Secretary

PROVINCE

STATE OF ONTARN COUNTY OF YORK

On <u>T(114, 23, 2003</u>, before me, <u>A. EDWARD</u> <u>for ELLs</u>, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that executed the same in authorized capacity(ies), and that by signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SS.

[SEAL]

A. Edward

Notary Signatur

PATENT REEL: 025641 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 12/07/2010

1